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Dial caliper for internal 

comparison measurement 

Read this User’s Manual thoroughly before operating the 

instrument. Retain it close at hand for future reference. 

No. 0689-31 
SERIES No. 209 

BA9725M 



 



 

A A1 

B1 B 

C 

E 

F G 

D 

B2 

B3 
B4 

H 

A beweglicher Tastarm 

A1 Messkontakt 

B fester Tastarm 

B1-B4 Messkontakt-Set 

C Tastarmbetätigung 

D Toleranzmarken 

E drehbare Fassung mit Skalenring 

F Skalenscheibe 

G Gehäuse – Deckel 

H Rändelmutter 

 

 

Um den Messbereich zu verändern ist der Messkontakt des festen Tastarms (B) auszuwechseln. Lösen Sie 

hierzu die Rändelmutter (H) und ziehen den Messkontakt heraus. Anschließend schieben Sie einen anderen 

Messkontakt bis Anschlag ein und sichern diesen wieder mit der Rändelmutter (H). 

 

Da es sich um ein Vergleichsmessgerät handelt, ist das Gerät vor jeder Messreihe und nach 
Wechseln des unteren Messkontaktes durch eine Vergleichsmessung mit einem Lehrring 
einzustellen ( Anzeige – Korrektur). 
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Stativ – Halterung 

 

 

 

 

Innenmessgeräte mm 209-310 209-311 209-312 inch 209-361 209-362 209-363 

Messbereich [mm] 50 – 100 90 – 140 130 – 180 [inch] 2.00 – 4.00 3.60 – 5.60 5.20 – 7.20 

Skalenteilung [mm] 0,01 0,01 0,01 [inch] .0005 .0005 .0005 

Fehlergrenze „G“ [mm] 0,03 0,03 0,03 [inch] .0015 .0015 .0015 

Wiederholgrenze „r“ [mm] 0,015 0,015 0,015 [inch] .001 .001 .001 

Messkraft [N] 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 [N] 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 

Messkontaktform [mm] Ball ø1 Ball ø1 Ball ø1 [inch] Ball ø.04 Ball ø.04 Ball ø.04 

Bezugstemperatur [°C] 20 

Betriebstemperatur [°C] +10 bis +30 

Lagertemperatur [°C] -10 bis +35 

Schutzklasse  IP65 

         

Datenblätter zu den Geräten finden Sie auch im Downloadbereich unter www.mitutoyo.eu 

Werksseitige Überprüfung der Geräte auf Basis VDI/VDE/DGQ 2618 Blatt 13.1 

 

Wechseln der Messkontakte 

Serie 209 

Zubehör 

Technische Daten 



 

A A1 

B1 B 

C 

E 

F G 

D 

B2 

B3 
B4 

H 

A Movable measuring arm 

A1 Measuring contact 

B Fixed measuring arm 

B1-B4 Measuring contact -Set 

C Operating lever 

D Tolerance marks 

E Rotating outer dial 

F Inner dial 

G Cover 

H nut 

 

 

In order to modify the measuring range, change the measuring contact of the lower caliper arm (B). Unscrew 

the knurled nut (H) and extract the measuring contact. Afterward fit the measuring contact into the limit stop 

and assure them with the knurled nut (H). 

Being a comparison measuring instrument, it must be checked via comparison measurement in a 
ring gauge before starting new measurement series and after having changed the lower 
measuring contact. If there is a deviation from the set value, the instrument has to be re-
adjusted by using the turnable scale (Display adjustment). 
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Holding unit 

 

 

 

 

 

Internal measuring gauges mm 209-310 209-311 209-312 inch 209-361 209-362 209-363 

Measuring range [mm] 50 – 100 90 – 140 130 – 180 [inch] 2.00 – 4.00 3.60 – 5.60 5.20 – 7.20 

Scale interval [mm] 0,01 0,01 0,01 [inch] .0005 .0005 .0005 

Max. permissible errors „G“ [mm] 0,03 0,03 0,03 [inch] .0015 .0015 .0015 

Repeatability limit „r“ [mm] 0,015 0,015 0,015 [inch] .001 .001 .001 

Measuring force [N] 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 [N] 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 

Type of measuring contact [mm] Ball ø1 Ball ø1 Ball ø1 [inch] Ball ø.04 Ball ø.04 Ball ø.04 

Reference temperature [°C] 20 

Working temperature [°C] +10 to +30 

Storage temperature [°C] -10 to +35 

Protection class  IP65 

         

Technical data sheets for each gauge are available at www.mitutoyo.eu 

Factory setting is checked subject to VDI/VDE/DGQ 2618 Part 13.1 

 

Replacement of the measuring contacts 

Series 209 

Accessories 

Technical Data 



 

A A1 

B1 B 

C 

E 

F G 

D 

B2 

B3 
B4 

H 

A brazo palpador móvil 

A1 contacto de medición 

B brazo palpador fijo 

B1-B4 juego de contacto de medición 

C accionamiento de el brazo palpador 

D marcas de tolerancia 

E escala giratoria con anillo graduado 

F cuadrante 

G Carcasa - tapa 

H tuerca 

 

 

Hay que cambiar el contacto de medición del brazo de abajo (B) para modificar el alcance de medición. Afloje la 

tuerca (H) y saque el contacto de medición. A continuación, introduzca otro contacto de medición hasta que 

haga tope y apriete este nuevamente con la tuerca(H).  

Puesto que se trata de un instrumento de medición comparativa, hay que verificar el 
instrumento con ayuda de un calibre anular antes de empezar una nueva serie de mediciones y 
después de cambiar el contacto de medición de abajo. Si el instrumento muestra una desviación, 
reajustarlo de nuevo usando la escala giratoria. (Corrección de indicación). 
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soporte completo 

 

 

 

 

 

Palpadores interiores mm 209-310 209-311 209-312 inch 209-361 209-362 209-363 

Rango de medición [mm] 50 – 100 90 – 140 130 – 180 [inch] 2.00 – 4.00 3.60 – 5.60 5.20 – 7.20 

Graduación de escala [mm] 0,01 0,01 0,01 [inch] .0005 .0005 .0005 

Límite de error „G“ [mm] 0,03 0,03 0,03 [inch] .0015 .0015 .0015 

Límite de reproducción „r“ [mm] 0,015 0,015 0,015 [inch] .001 .001 .001 

Fuerza de medición [N] 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 [N] 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 

Forma de los contactos [mm] Ball ø1 Ball ø1 Ball ø1 [inch] Ball ø.04 Ball ø.04 Ball ø.04 

Temperatura de referencia [°C] 20 

Temeperatura de 

funcionamiento 
[°C] +10 to +30 

Temperatura de almacén [°C] -10 to +35 

Clase de protección  IP65 

         

Especificaciones técnicas de cada manómetro están disponible en www.mitutoyo.eu 

Establecimiento de Factoring se verifica con sujeción a VDI / VDE / DGQ 2618 Parte 13.1 

 

Intercambiar los contactos de medición 

Serie 209 

Accesorios 

Datos tecnicos 



 

A A1 

B1 B 

C 

E 

F G 

D 

B2 

B3 
B4 

H 

A Bras de mesure mobile 

A1 Touche de mesure 

B Bras de mesure fixe 

B1-B4 Jeu de touches de mesure 

C Levier de commande du bras 

D Marques de tolérance 

E Cadre rotatif avec anneau gradué 

F Cadran 

G Couvercle – Corps 

H Vis 

 

 

Changer la touche du bras inférieur (B) pour modifier la gamme de mesure. Desserer la vis (H) et retirer la 

touche de mesure. Puis introduire la nouvelle touche de mesure jusqu’au bout et serrer avec la vis (H). 

  

Comme il s’agit d’un palpeur de mesure comparative, il faut le vérifier avec une bague de jauge 
avant de commencer une nouvelle série de mesure et après avoir changé la touche inférieure. 
S’il y a une déviation de la valeur désirée, le réajuster à nouveau à l’aide de la douille tournable 
(Affichage – Correction). 
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set de fixation complet 

 

 

 

 

 

App. mesure intérieure mm 209-310 209-311 209-312 inch 209-361 209-362 209-363 

Plage de mesure [mm] 50 – 100 90 – 140 130 – 180 [inch] 2.00 – 4.00 3.60 – 5.60 5.20 – 7.20 

Résolution de l’affichage [mm] 0,01 0,01 0,01 [inch] .0005 .0005 .0005 

Erreur de mesure „G“ [mm] 0,03 0,03 0,03 [inch] .0015 .0015 .0015 

Erreur de répétabilité „r“ [mm] 0,015 0,015 0,015 [inch] .001 .001 .001 

Force de mesure [N] 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 [N] 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 1,1 – 1,6 

Forme des touches [mm] Ball ø1 Ball ø1 Ball ø1 [inch] Ball ø.04 Ball ø.04 Ball ø.04 

Température de référence [°C] 20 

Température d’exploitation [°C] +10 à +30 

Température de stockage [°C] -10 à +35 

Catégorie de protection  IP65 

         

Vous trouvez également les fiches techniques concernant les appareils sous www.mitutoyo.eu  

Contrôle des appareils dans nos usines basé sur la directive allemande VDI/VDE/DGQ 2618 feuille 13.1 

 

Changer les touches de mesure 

Série 209 

Accessoires 

Données techniques 
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Europe
Mitutoyo Europe GmbH
Borsigstrasse 8-10, 41469 Neuss, GERMANY
TEL: 49(0)2137 102-0 FAX: 49(0)2137 102-351
Mitutoyo CTL Germany GmbH
Von-Gunzert-Strasse 17, 78727 Oberndorf, GERMANY
TEL: 49(0)7423 8776-0 FAX: 49(0)7423 8776-99
KOMEG Industrielle Messtechnik GmbH
Zum Wasserwerk 3, 66333 Völklingen, GERMANY
TEL: 49(0)6898 91110 FAX: 49(0)6898 9111100
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Germany
Mitutoyo Deutschland GmbH
Borsigstrasse 8-10, 41469 Neuss, GERMANY
TEL: 49(0)2137 102-0 FAX: 49(0)2137 86 85
M³ Solution Center Hamburg
Tempowerkring 9·im HIT-Technologiepark·21079 Hamburg, GER-
MANY
TEL: 49(0)40 791894-0 FAX: 49(0)40 791894-50
M³ Solution Center Berlin
Ernst-Lau-Straße 6, 12489 Berlin, GERMANY
TEL: 49(0)30 2611 267 FAX: 49 30 67988729
M³ Solution Center Eisenach
Neue Wiese 4, 99817 Eisenach, GERMANY
TEL: 49(0)3691 88909-0 FAX: 49(0)3691 88909-9
M³ Solution Center Ingolstadt
Marie-Curie-Strasse 1A, 85055 Ingolstadt, GERMANY
TEL: 49(0)841 954920 FAX: 49(0)841 9549250
M³ Solution Center Leonberg
Am Längenbühl 3, 71229 Leonberg, GERMANY
TEL: 49(0)7152 6080-0 FAX: 49(0)7152 608060
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
U.K.
Mitutoyo (UK) Ltd. HQ
Joule Road, West Point Business Park, Andover, Hampshire
SP10 3UX, UNITED KINGDOM
TEL: 44(0)1264 353123 FAX: 44(0)1264 354883
Coventry M³ Solution Centre
Unit6, Banner Park, Wickmans Drive, Coventry,
West Midlands CV4 9XA, UNITED KINGDOM
TEL: 44(0)2476 426300
Halifax M³ Solution Centre
Lowfields Business Park, Navigation Close, Elland, West York-
shire HX5 9HB, UNITED KINGDOM
TEL: 44(0)1422 375566
East Kilbride M³ Solution Centre
The Bairds Building, Rankine Avenue, Scottish Enterprise Tech-
nology Park, East Kilbride G75 0QF, UNITED KINGDOM
TEL: 44(0)1355 581170
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
France
Mitutoyo France
Paris Nord 2-123 rue de la Belle Etoile, BP 59267 ROISSY EN
FRANCE 95957 ROISSY CDG CEDEX, FRANCE
TEL: 33(0)149 38 35 00
M³ Solution Center LYON
Parc Mail 523, cours du 3ème millénaire, 69791 Saint-Priest,
FRANCE
TEL: 33(0)149 38 35 70
M³ Solution Center STRASBOURG
Parc de la porte Sud, Rue du pont du péage, 67118
Geispolsheim, FRANCE
TEL: 33(0)149 38 35 80
M³ Solution Center CLUSES
290 Avenue des Lacs, 74950 Scionzier, FRANCE
TEL: 33(0)1 49 38 35 90

M³ Solution Center TOULOUSE
Aeroparc Saint Martin Cellule B08
ZAC de Saint Martin du Touch 12 rue de Caulet
31300 Toulouse, FRANCE
TEL: 33(0)1 49 38 42 90 
M³ Solution Center RENNES
2, rue Claude Chappe, PA le Vallon - ZAC Mivoie, 35230 Noy-
al-Châtillon-sur-Seiche, FRANCE
TEL: 33(0)1 49 38 42 10 
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Italy
Mitutoyo Italiana S.r.l.
Corso Europa, 7 - 20045 Lainate (Ml), ITALY
TEL: 39 02 935781 FAX: 39 02 93578255
M³ Solution Center BOLOGNA
Via dei Carpini1/A - 40011 Anzola Emilia (BO), ITALY
TEL: 39 02 93578215 FAX: 39 02 93578255
M³ Solution Center CHIETI
Contrada Santa Calcagna - 66020 Rocca S. Giovanni (CH), ITALY
TEL: 39 02 93578280 FAX: 39 02 93578255
M³ Solution Center PADOVA
Via G. Galilei 21/F - 35035 Mestrino (PD), ITALY
TEL: 39 02 93578268 FAX: 39 02 93578255
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Netherlands
Mitutoyo Nederland B.V.
Koningsschot 41, 3905 PR Veenendaal, THE NETHERLANDS
TEL: 31(0)318-534911
Mitutoyo Nederland B.V. / M³ Solution Center Enschede
Institutenweg 50, 7521 PK Enschede, THE NETHERLANDS
TEL: 31(0)318-534911
Mitutoyo Nederland B.V. / M³ Solution Center Eindhoven
De Run 1115, 5503 LB Veldhoven, THE NETHERLANDS
TEL: 31(0)318-534911
Mitutoyo Research Center Europe B.V.
De Rijn 18, 5684 PJ Best, THE NETHERLANDS
TEL:31(0)499-320200 FAX:31(0)499-320299
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Belgium
Mitutoyo Belgium N.V. / M³ Solution Center Melsele
Schaarbeekstraat 20, B-9120 Melsele, BELGIUM
TEL: 32(0)3-2540444
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Sweden
Mitutoyo Scandinavia AB
Släntvägen 6, 194 61 Upplands Väsby, SWEDEN
TEL: 46(0)8 594 109 50
Mitutoyo Scandinavia AB / M³ Solution Center Alingsås
Ängsvaktaregatan 3A, 441 38 Alingsås, SWEDEN
TEL: 46(0)8 594 109 50
Mitutoyo Scandinavia AB / M³ Solution Center Värnamo
Kalkstensvägen 7, 331 44 Värnamo, SWEDEN
TEL: 46(0)8 594 109 50
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Switzerland
Mitutoyo (Schweiz) AG
Steinackerstrasse 35, 8902 Urdorf, SWITZERLAND
TEL: 41(0)447361150
Mitutoyo (Suisse) SA
Rue Galilée 4, 1400 Yverdon-les Bains, SWITZERLAND
TEL: 41(0)244259422
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
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Poland
Mitutoyo Polska Sp.z o.o.
Ul.Graniczna 8A, 54-610 Wroclaw, POLAND
TEL: 48(0)71354 83 50 FAX: 48(0)71354 83 55
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Czech Republic
Mitutoyo Česko s.r.o.
Dubská 1626, 415 01 Teplice, CZECH REPUBLIC
TEL: 420 417-514-011 Email: info@mitutoyo.cz
Mitutoyo Česko s.r.o. M³ Solution Center Ivančice
Ke Karlovu 62/10, 664 91 Ivančice, CZECH REPUBLIC
TEL: 420 417-514-011 Email: info@mitutoyo.cz
Mitutoyo Česko s.r.o. M³ Solution Center Ostrava Mošnov
Mošnov 314, 742 51 Mošnov, CZECH REPUBLIC
TEL: 420 417-514-050 Email: info@mitutoyo.cz
Mitutoyo Česko s.r.o. Slovakia Branch
Hviezdoslavova 124, 017 01 Povážská Bystrica, SLOVAKIA
TEL: 421 948-595-590 Email: info@mitutoyo.sk
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Hungary
Mitutoyo Hungária Kft.
Galamb József utca 9, 2000 Szentendre, HUNGARY
TEL: 36 (30) 6410210
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Romania
Mitutoyo Romania SRL
1A Drumul Garii Odai Street, showroom, Ground Floor,
075100 OTOPENI-ILFOV, ROMANIA
TEL: 40(0)311012088 FAX: 40(0)311012089
Showroom in Brasov
Strada Ionescu Crum Nr.1, Brasov Business Park Turnul 1,
Mezanin, 500446 Brasov-Judetul Brasov, ROMANIA
TEL/FAX: 40(0)371020017
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Finland
Mitutoyo Scandinavia AB Finnish Branch
Viherkiitäjä 2A, 33960, Pirkkala, FINLAND
TEL: 358(0)40 355 8498
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Austria
Mitutoyo Austria GmbH
Salzburger Straße 260 / 3A-4600 Wels, AUSTRIA
TEL: 43(0) 7242 219 998
Mitutoyo Austria GmbH Goetzis Regional showroom
Lastenstrasse 48a, 6840 Götzis, AUSTRIA
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Singapore
Mitutoyo Asia Pacific Pte. Ltd.
Head office / M³ Solution Center
24 Kallang Avenue, Mitutoyo Building, SINGAPORE 339415
TEL: (65)62942211 FAX: (65)62996666
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Malaysia
Mitutoyo (Malaysia) Sdn. Bhd.
Kuala Lumpur Head Office / M³ Solution Center
Mah Sing Integrated Industrial Park, 4, Jalan Utarid U5/14, Section
U5, 40150 Shah Alam, Selangor, MALAYSIA
TEL: (60)3-78459318 FAX: (60)3-78459346
Penang Branch office / M³ Solution Center
30, Persiaran Mahsuri 1/2, Sunway Tunas, 11900 Bayan Lepas,
Penang, MALAYSIA
TEL: (60)4-6411998 FAX: (60)4-6412998

Johor Branch office / M³ Solution Center
70 (Ground Floor), Jalan Molek 1/28, Taman Molek, 81100 Johor
Bahru, Johor, MALAYSIA
TEL: (60)7-3521626 FAX: (60)7-3521628
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Thailand
Mitutoyo (Thailand) Co., Ltd.
Bangkok Head Office / M³ Solution Center
76/3-5, Chaengwattana Road, Kwaeng Anusaowaree, Khet
Bangkaen, Bangkok 10220, THAILAND
TEL: (66)2080 3500 FAX:(66)2521 6136
Chonburi Branch / M³ Solution Center
7/1, Moo 3, Tambon Bowin, Amphur Sriracha, Chonburi 20230,
THAILAND
TEL: (66)2080 3563 FAX:(66)3834 5788
ACC Branch / M³ Solution Center
122/8, 122/9, Moo 6, Tambon Donhuaroh,
Amphur Muangchonburi, Chonburi 20000, THAILAND
TEL: (66)2080 3565
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Indonesia
PT. Mitutoyo Indonesia
Head Office / M³ Solution Center
Jalan Sriwijaya No.26 Desa cibatu Kec. Cikarang Selatan Kab.
Bekasi 17530, INDONESIA
TEL: (62)21-2962 8600 FAX: (62)21-2962 8604
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Vietnam
Mitutoyo Vietnam Co., Ltd
Hanoi Head Office / M³ Solution Center
1st & 2nd floor, MHDI Building, No. 60 Hoang Quoc Viet Road,
Nghia Do Ward, Cau Giay District, Hanoi, VIETNAM
TEL: (84)24-3768-8963 FAX: (84)24-3768-8960
Ho Chi Minh City Branch Office / M³ Solution Center
Unit No. B-00.07, Ground Floor, C1 Building, No. 6, Street D9, An
Loi Dong Ward, Thu Duc City, Ho Chi Minh City, VIETNAM
TEL: (84)28-3840-3489 FAX: (84)28-3840-3498
Hai Phong City Branch Office
Room 511, 5th Floor, Thanh Dat 3 Building, No. 4 Le Thanh Tong
Street, May To Ward, Ngo Quyen District, Hai Phong City, VIET-
NAM
TEL:(84)22-5398-9909
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Philippines
Mitutoyo Philippines, Inc.
Head Office / M³ Solution Center
Unit 1B & 2B LTI, Administration Building 1, Annex 1, North Main
Avenue, Laguna Technopark, Binan Laguna 4024, PHILIPPINES
TEL/FAX:(63) 49 544 0272
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
India
Mitutoyo South Asia Pvt. Ltd. Head Office
C-122, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-l, New Delhi-110 020, INDIA
TEL: (91) 11-40578485/86
MSA Technical Center
Plot no. 65, Ground Floor, Udyog Vihar, Phase-4 Gurgaon,
Haryana - 122016, INDIA
TEL: (91) 124–2340286/287
Mumbai Region Head office
303, Sentinel Hiranandani Business Park Powai, Mumbai-400
076, INDIA
TEL: (91) 22-25700684/685/837/839
Pune Office / M³ Solution Center
G4/G5, Pride Kumar Senate, Off. Senapati Bapat Road, Pune-411
016, INDIA
TEL: (91) 20-25660043/44/45



SERVICE NETWORK

Ahmedabad Office / M³ Solution Center
A-104 & A-105, First Floor, Solitaire Corporate Park, Near Divya
Bhaskar Press, S.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380 015, INDIA
TEL: (91)079 - 29704902/903
Bengaluru Region Head office / M³ Solution Center
116/117-2, Ground Floor, Sy. No. 93 & 94, 3rd Phase, Peenya In-
dustrial Area, Bengaluru-560 058, INDIA
TEL: (91) 80-25630946/47/48/49
Coimbatore Office
Regus, Srivari Srimath, 3rd Floor, Door No: 1045, Avinashi Road,
Coimbatore - 641 018,INDIA
TEL: (91)9345005663
Chennai Office / M³ Solution Center
No. 624, Anna Salai Teynampet, Chennai-600 018, INDIA
TEL: (91) 44-24328823/24/25
Kolkata Office
Unit No. 1208,Om Tower, 32,J.L..Nehru Road, Kolkata-700 071,
INDIA
TEL: (91) 33-22267088/40060635/22266817
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Taiwan
Mitutoyo Taiwan Co., Ltd. / M³ Solution Center Taipei
4F., No.71, Zhouzi St., Neihu Dist.,Taipei City 114, TAIWAN
TEL: 886(2)5573-5900 FAX: 886(2)8752-3267
Taichung Branch / M³ Solution Center Taichung
1F., No. 299, Gaotie 1st Rd., Wuri Dist., Taichung City 414,
TAIWAN
TEL:886(4)2338-6822 FAX:886(4)2338-6722
Kaohsiung Branch / M³ Solution Center Kaohsiung
1F., No.31-1, Haibian Rd., Lingya Dist., Kaohsiung City 802,
TAIWAN
TEL: 886(7)334-6168 FAX: 886(7)334-6160
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
South Korea
Mitutoyo Korea Corporation
Head Office / M³ Solution Center
(Sanbon-Dong, Geumjeong High View Build.), 6F, 153-8, Ls-Ro,
Gunpo-Si, Gyeonggi-Do, 15808 KOREA
TEL: 82(31)361-4200 FAX: 82(31)361-4201
Busan Office / M³ Solution Center
(3150-3, Daejeo 2-dong) 8,Yutongdanji 1-ro 49beon-gil, Gangseo-
gu, Busan, 46721 KOREA
TEL: 82(51)718-2140 FAX: 82(51)324-0104
Daegu Office / M³ Solution Center
(Galsan-dong,Daegu Business Center), 301-Ho, 217,
Seongseogongdan-ro, Dalseo-gu, Daegu 42704 KOREA
TEL: 82(53)593-5602 FAX: 82(53)593-5603
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
China
Mitutoyo Measuring Instruments (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
8th Floor, Tower 1 Lujiazui Jinkong Square No.1788/1800 Century
Ave., Pudong New District, Shanghai 200122, CHINA
TEL: 86(21)5836-0718 FAX: 86(21)5836-0717
Suzhou Office / M³ Solution Center China (Suzhou)
1/2 Floor, Building 4, No.175 Songbei Road, Suzhou Free Trade
Zone, Suzhou City, Jiangsu 215000, CHINA
TEL: 86(512)6522-1790 FAX: 86(512)6251-3420
Wuhan Office / M³ Solution Corner
Room 1701, Wuhan Wanda Center, No. 96, Linjiang Road,
Wuchang District, Wuhan Hubei 430060, CHINA
TEL: 86(27)8544-8631 FAX: 86(27)8544-6227
Chengdu Office
Room 1-102, 1st Floor, Unit 1, Building 1, No. 24, Wannian Road
(Wanniancang Cool), Chenghua District, Chengdu City, Sichuan
610056, CHINA
TEL: 86(28)8671-8936 FAX: 86(28)8671-9086

Hangzhou Office
Room 804, Eastern International Business Center Building 1,
No.600 Jinsha Road of Hangzhou Economic and Technological
Development Zone, 310018, CHINA
TEL: 86(571)8288-0319 FAX: 86(571)8288-0320
Tianjin Office / M³ Solution Center China (Tianjin)
Room D 12/F, TEDA Building, No.256 Jie-fang Nan Road Hexi
District,Tianjin 300042, CHINA
TEL: 86(22)5888-1700 FAX: 86(22)5888-1701
Changchun Office
Room 815, 8F, Building A1, Upper East International No.3000
Dongsheng Street, Erdao District, Changchun, Jilin, 130031, CHI-
NA
TEL: 86(431)8192-6998 FAX: 86(431)8192-6998
Chongqing Office
Room 1312, Building 3, Zhongyu Plaza, No.86, Hongjin Avenue,
Longxi Street, Yubei District, Chongqing, 400000, CHINA
TEL: 86(23)6595-9950 FAX: 86(23)6595-9950
Qingdao Office
Room 638, 6F, No.192 Zhengyang Road, Chengyang District,
Qingdao, Shandong, 266109, CHINA
TEL: 86(532)8096-1936 FAX: 86(532)8096-1937
Xi’an Office
Room 805, Xi’an International Trade Center, No. 196
Xiaozhai East Road, Xi’an, 710061, CHINA
TEL: 86(29)8538-1380 FAX: 86(29)8538-1381
Dalian Office / M³ Solution Center China (Dalian)
Room A-106 Shuijing SOHO, No.16 Harbin Road,Economic De-
velopment Zone,Dalian, 116600 CHINA
TEL: 86(411)8718 1212 FAX: 86(411)8754-7587
Zhengzhou Office
Room1801,18/F,Unit1,Building No.23, Shangwu Inner Ring
Road, Zhengdong New District,Zhengzhou City, Henan 450018,
CHINA
TEL: 86(371)6097-6436 FAX: 86(371)6097-6981
Dongguan Office / M³ Solution Center China (Dongguan)
Room 801, No 65, Chang'an Section Guanchang Road, Chang'an
Town, Dongguan City, Guangdong 523841, CHINA
TEL: 86(769)8541 7715 FAX: 86(769)-8541 7745
Fuzhou Office
Unit 03, 7th floor of East Tower, Sansheng International Center,
No.118 Wusi Road, Gulou Distrit, Fuzhou City, Fujian 350001,
CHINA
TEL: 86 (591) 8761 8095 FAX: 86 (591) 8761 8096
Changsha Office
Room 2207, Building 1, Shiner International Plaza, No. 88,
Kaiyuan Middle Road, Changsha City, Hunan 410100, CHINA
TEL: 86 (731) 8401 9276 FAX: 86 (731) 8401 9376
Changzhou Office
Room 1502, Joint Financial Tower, No.255, Tongjiang North Road,
Tianning District, Changzhou City, Jiangsu 2130002, CHINA
TEL:86(519)8815 8319 FAX:86(519)8815 8319
Wenzhou Office
Room 512, Building 4, Xinjingdujiayuan, Sanyang Street, Ouhai
District, Wenzhou City, Zhejiang 325014, CHINA
TEL: 86(577)8641 5280
Shunde Office
Room 1603, Buliding 26, Vanke Golden Riverside Plaza Phase II,
No.13 Mid DeSheng Road, ShunDe District, Foshan City, Guang-
dong 528300, CHINA
TEL/FAX: 86(757)2228 8621
Mitutoyo Measuring Technology (Suzhou) Co., Ltd.
1/2 Floor, Building 4, No.175 Songbei Road, Suzhou Free Trade
Zone, Suzhou City, Jiangsu 215000, CHINA
TEL: 86(512)6252-2660 FAX: 86(512)6252-2580
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
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U.S.A.
Mitutoyo America Corporation
965 Corporate Blvd., Aurora, IL 60502, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(630)820-9666 Toll Free No. 1-888-648-8869
FAX: 1-(630)978-3501
Headquarters (Aurora) / M³ Solution Center
965 Corporate Blvd., Aurora, IL 60502, U.S.A.
Seattle (Renton) Office / M³ Solution Center
1000 SW 34th St. Suite G, Renton, WA 98057 U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(888)-648-8869
Houston Office / M³ Solution Center
4560 Kendrick Plaza Drive Suite 120 Houston, TX 77032, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(888)-648-8869 FAX: 1-(281)227-0937
Cincinnati (Mason) Office / M³ Solution Center
6220 Hi-Tek Ct., Mason, OH 45040, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(888) -648-8869 FAX: 1-(513)754-0718
Detroit (Novi) Office / M³ Solution Center
46850 Magellan Drive, Suite 100, Novi, MI 48377, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(888)-648-8869 FAX: 1-(248)-926-0928
Los Angeles (City of Industry) Office / M³ Solution Center
16925 E. Gale Ave., City of Industry, CA 91745, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(888)-648-8869 FAX: 1-(626)369-3352
Charlotte (Huntersville) Office / M³ Solution Center
11515 Vanstory Dr., Suite 140, Huntersville, NC 28078, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(888)-648-8869 FAX: 1-(704)875-9273
Boston (Marlborough) Office / M³ Solution Center
753 Forest Street, Suite 110, Marlborough,MA 01752, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(888)648-8869 FAX: 1-(508)485-0782
Mitutoyo America Corporation Calibration Lab
965 Corporate Blvd., Aurora, IL 60502, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(888)-648-8869 FAX: 1-(630)978-6477
Mituotyo America Corporation CT-Lab Chicago
965 Corporate Blvd., Aurora, IL 60502, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(888)-648-8869 FAX: 1-(630)-820-3418
Mitutoyo Research & Development America, Inc.
11533 NE 118th St., Kirkland, WA 98034-7111, U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(425)821-3906 FAX: 1-(425)821-3228
Mitutoyo Research & Development America,
Inc. - California Office
16925 Gale Ave. City of Industry, CA 91745-1806 U.S.A.
TEL: 1-(425)821-3906 FAX: 1-(425)821-3228
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Canada
Mitutoyo Canada Inc.
2121 Meadowvale Blvd., Mississauga, Ont. L5N 5N1.,
CANADA
TEL: 1-(905)821-1261 FAX: 1-(905)821-4968
Montreal Office
7075 Place Robert-Joncas Suite 129, Montreal, Quebec H4M 2Z2,
CANADA
TEL: 1-(514)337-5994 FAX: 1-(514)337-4498
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Brazil
Mitutoyo Sul Americana Ltda.
Head office / M³ Solution Center
Rodovia Índio Tibiriçá 1555, CEP 08655-000 - Vila Sol Nascente -
Suzano - SP - BRASIL
TEL: 55 (11) 5643-0004/0041
Filial Campinas / M³ Solution Center
Avenida Francisco Alfredo Junior, nº 307, Sala 01 e 02, Bairro
Swiss Park – Campinas – São Paulo – BRASIL CEP 13049255
TEL: 55 (19) 3397-3412
Filial Curitiba / M³ Solution Center
Rua Sergipe, nº 101, Sala A, Bairro Boneca do Iguaçu, São José
dos Pinhais – Paraná – BRASIL CEP 83040120
TEL: 55 (41) 3534-1728

Argentina
Mitutoyo Sul Americana Ltda.
Argentina Branch / M³ Solution Center
Av. B. Mitre 891/899 – C.P. (B1603CQI) Vicente López –Pcia.
Buenos Aires – ARGENTINA
TEL: 54 (11) 4730-1433 FAX: 54 (11) 4730-1411
Sucursal Cordoba / M³ Solution Center
Av. Ricchieri 2872 L.4 – Bº Jardin – CP X5014OPJ Cordoba, AR-
GENTINA
TEL: 54 (351) 464-4125
‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾‾
Mexico
Mitutoyo Mexicana, S.A. de C.V.
Industria Elēctrica No.15, Parque Industrial,
Naucalpan de Juārez, Estado de Mēxico C.P.53370, MÉXICO
TEL: 52 (01-55) 5312-5612 FAX: 52 (01-55) 5312-3380
Monterrey Office / M³ Solution Center
Blv. Interamericana No. 103, Parque Industrial FINSA,
C.P. 66636 Apodaca, N.L., MÉXICO
TEL: 52(01-81) 8398-8227/8228/8242/8244
FAX: 52(01-81) 8398-8226
Tijuana Office / M³ Solution Center
Calle José María Velazco 10501-C, Col. Cd. Industrial Nueva Ti-
juana, C.P. 22500 Tijuana, B.C., MÉXICO
TEL: 52(01-664) 647-5024
Querétaro Office / M³ Solution Center
Av. Cerro Blanco No.500-1, Colonia Centro Sur, Querétaro,
Querétaro, C.P. 76090, MÉXICO
TEL: 52(01-442)340-8018, 340-8019 and 340-8020
FAX: 52(01-442)340-8017
Mitutoyo Mexicana, S.A. de C.V. Querétaro Calibration
Laboratory
Av. Cerro Blanco 500 30 Centro Sur, Querétaro, Querétaro,
C.P. 76090, MÉXICO
TEL: 52(01-442)340-8018, 340-8019 and 340-8020
FAX: 52(01-442)340-8017
Aguascalientes Office / M³ Solution Center
Av. Aguascalientes No. 622, Local 15 Centro Comercial El
Cilindro Fracc. Pulgas Pandas Norte, C.P. 20138,
Aguascalientes, Ags. MÉXICO
TEL: 52(01-449)174-4140 and 174-4143
Irapuato Office / M³ Solution Center
Boulevard a Villas de Irapuato No. 1460 L.1 Col. Ejido
Irapuato C.P. 36643
Irapuato, Gto., MÉXICO
TEL: 52(01-462)144-1200 and 144-1400



 

 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

                                 

 

 

Notizen / notes 



Mitutoyo Europe GmbH 
Borsigstrasse 8-10, 41469 Neuss, Germany 

Tel: +49 (0)2137-1020    

info@mitutoyo.eu 

www.mitutoyo.eu
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